

Levy County Board of County Commissioners Agenda Item Summary Form

1. Name and Title: Dave Banton

2. Department: Code Enforcement

3. Meeting Date: Tuesday, January 21, 2025

4. Requested Action:

Requesting the Levy County Board of County Commissioners to receive an update on Levy County Code Enforcement Initiatives.

5. Cost & Funding Source:

There is no cost associated with this agenda item.

6. Justification of Request:

The Levy County Code Enforcement Department is beginning Quarterly Initiatives to improve code compliance within the county. The focus for the First Quarter of 2025 is Signs. Levy County Code of Ordinances Section 50-433 is included for reference.